South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 26, 2024, 07:56:53 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2515 (Rat #0163, Act #0112 of 1985) General Bill, By J.I. Rogers and Harvin

A Bill to amend Section 58-23-50, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to motor vehicles which are
exempt from Public Service Commission regulations, so as to exempt single-source lessors of vehicles and drivers who lease
the motor vehicles and drivers to uncertificated motor vehicle carriers that conduct transportation of property (other than used
household goods) in furtherance of and within the scope of their nontransportation primary enterprises subject to certain
conditions and to eliminate wreckers from the exemption.-amended title

03/05/85
03/05/85
04/01/85
04/03/85
04/03/85
04/04/85
04/09/85
04/09/85
04/23/85
05/14/85
05/14/85
05/14/85
05/15/85
05/15/85
05/16/85
05/21/85
05/24/85
05/24/85
05/24/85
06/11/85

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1092

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1092
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-1947
Amended HJ-2035

Read second time HJ-2036

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2101

Introduced and read first time SJ-1393

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-1393

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-1717

Amended SJ-2062

Read second time SJ-2062

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2062
Read third time SJ-2109

Returned SJ-2109

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3242

Ratified R 163

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/24/85

Act No. 112

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



