South Carolina Legislature

May 26, 2024, 07:56:53 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2515 (Rat #0163, Act #0112 of 1985) General Bill, By J.I. Rogers and Harvin

A Bill to amend Section 58-23-50, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to motor vehicles which are exempt from Public Service Commission regulations, so as to exempt single-source lessors of vehicles and drivers who lease the motor vehicles and drivers to uncertificated motor vehicle carriers that conduct transportation of property (other than used household goods) in furtherance of and within the scope of their nontransportation primary enterprises subject to certain conditions and to eliminate wreckers from the exemption.-amended title

03/05/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1092
03/05/85	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1092
04/01/85	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-1947
04/03/85	House	Amended HJ-2035
04/03/85	House	Read second time HJ-2036
04/04/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2101
04/09/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1393
04/09/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-1393
04/23/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-1717
05/14/85	Senate	Amended SJ-2062
05/14/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-2062
05/14/85	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2062
05/15/85	Senate	Read third time SJ-2109
05/15/85	Senate	Returned SJ-2109
05/16/85	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3242
05/21/85		Ratified R 163
05/24/85		Signed By Governor
05/24/85		Effective date 05/24/85
05/24/85		Act No. 112
06/11/85		Copies available